

## **Central Kitsap Community Council**

Monthly Meeting Agenda May 3, 2023 | 5:00 pm – 6:30 pm CK Schools Silverdale Center/Silverdale Library Rainier Room

5:00 pm	Α.	<ul> <li>Call to Order – Mark Hughes, CKCC Chair</li> <li>1. Welcome Caleb Reece &amp; Anne Presson</li> <li>2. Adoption of Agenda</li> <li>3. Approval of April 5, 2023 Minutes</li> </ul>
5:10 pm	В.	<b>Community Recognition</b> – <i>Katie Walters, Commissioner District 3</i> 1. Mary Earl, Clear Creek Task Force
5:15 pm	C.	<ul> <li>New Business</li> <li>1. Youth Vision 2044 – Nadine Dockendorf, CKCC Member</li> <li>2. Youth Feedback</li> </ul>
6:00 pm	D.	<ol> <li>Old Business</li> <li>Committee update &amp; formation</li> <li>Shopping Cart nuisance update – Anne Presson, Policy Analyst</li> </ol>
6:05 pm	Ε.	Public Comment *2 minute limit per individual
6:15 pm	F.	<ul> <li>Council Announcements &amp; Commissioner Comments</li> <li>1. Council Announcements</li> <li>2. Committee Reports – TBD</li> <li>3. Commissioner Comments – Katie Walters, Commissioner District 3</li> </ul>
6:30 pm	G.	Adjourn

## **Upcoming CKCC Meetings:**

First Wednesday each month, 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

- June 7, 2023 *Central Kitsap Transportation Improvement Plan & Traffic Calming Strategies*, CK Schools Silverdale Center/Silverdale Library Rainier Room
- July 5, 2023 No Meeting
- August 2, 2023 *Regular Meeting*, Location TBD (Followed by Silverdale @ Sunset Concert Series, Silverdale Waterfront Park)

The Central Kitsap Community Council is an advisory group created by the Kitsap County Board of Commissioners. The mission of the Council is to promote a sense of community by identifying and conveying community concerns and issues to the Board of County Commissioners, and advise the citizens of the County's plans, policies, and actions. The purpose of the Council is to provide enhanced citizen-to-County and County-to-citizen communication within the Central Kitsap area by providing a formally defined representative body with which the citizens can discuss items of mutual concern and explore mutually agreeable solutions. Meetings may be recorded to assist in the creation of monthly minutes.